FORM PTO-1619A

04-24-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101684699

## TION FORM COVED SHEET

Children Corp.	PATENTS ONLY	4 17 - 3 - 101 - 1		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment Security Agreer	nent		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	e		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other Term.  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	of Secty. Agmnt.		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties			
Name (line 1) Chase Manhattan Bank,	The as Agent	Month Day Year 01032001		
Name (line 2) a banking corporation				
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)		$\Box$ 5473454		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Palomar Technological	Companies	is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) a corporation of Delaw	vare	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 2230 Oak Ridge Way		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Vista	CA 92083 State/Country Zip Co	ode		
Domestic Representative Name and A		only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
00 00000 H	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 29231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0735** 

FORM PTO Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	r (858) 272–8705	
Name	Rodney F. Brown			
Address (line 1)	3365 Baltimore St.			
Address (line 2)	San Diego, CA 92117			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 3	
	Number(s) or Patent Num	inain	if additional numbers attached	
	e <i>ratent Application Number of the r</i> ent Application Number(s)	ratent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	rs for the same property). ent Number(s)	
		5473454		
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	ation was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	80.	
	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number		PCT	
hası	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-4245				
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Rodney F		K-17. K	03262001	
Name (	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

## **TERMINATION**

OF

## ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (PATENTS)

WHEREAS, Palomar Technological Companies, a Delaware corporation ("PTC"), owns the letters patent, and/or applications for letters patent, of the United States, more particularly described in **Schedule 1-A** annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, PTC was obligated to the Chase Manhattan Bank and the other banks and other financial institutions (the "Banks") party to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of September 14, 1999 (as the same was amended, modified or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "Credit Agreement"), among PTC, the other Borrowers named therein, the Guarantors named therein, the Banks and the Chase Manhattan Bank, as agent for the Banks (in its capacity as agent herein referred to as the "Agent"), and PTC had entered into an Amended and Restated Security Agreement and Mortgage-Patents and Trademarks dated as of September 14, 1999 (the "Agreement") in favor of the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, PTC assigned to the Agent, and granted to the Agent a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of PTC in and to the Patents described in **Schedule 1-A**, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which existed by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Assignment for Security (<u>Patents</u>)(the "<u>Patent Assignment</u>"), executed by PTC in favor of the Agent, PTC did further assign unto the Agent and grant to the Agent a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Obligations, insofar as they related to PTC, were satisfied in full as of January 3, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to terminate its entire security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of PTC in and to the Collateral created by the Agreement and the Patent Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0737 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of January 3, 2001, the Agent does hereby terminate, cancel and render of no further force or effect its entire security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of PTC in and to the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed as of the 3rd day of January, 2001.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Agent

Name

NUMBER OF RE

021501R1

Patent #

Description

Date of Patent

5,473,454

Elliptical Diffuser

12/5/95

DOC #1764032

**RECORDED: 04/03/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011692 FRAME: 0739